

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

September 29, 2017

Imran Khan Embrace Group Home, LLC 48662 Woodson Way Canton, MI 48187

RE: License #: AS820352361

Embrace Group Home, LLC 6934 N.Canton Center Rd Canton. MI 48187

Dear Mr. Khan:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

FOR CDC ONLY

Per MCL 722.113g, this report must be filed in your licensing notebook.

Sincerely,

Denasha Walker, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Cadillac Pl. Ste 9-100 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 300-9922

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS820352361

Licensee Name: Embrace Group Home, LLC

Licensee Address: Woodson Way

Canton, MI 48187

Licensee Telephone #: (734) 624-5645

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Imran Khan

Name of Facility: Embrace Group Home, LLC

Facility Address: 6934 N. Canton Center Rd

Canton, MI 48187

Facility Telephone #: (734) 624-5645

Capacity: 6

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee designee is requesting to modify the license to reflect wheelchair accessible and add physically handicapped and Alzheimer's program type.

III. Methodology

01/30/2017	A verbal request was made to modify the license to reflect wheelchair accessibility.
03/21/2017	A written request was received to modify the license to reflect wheelchair accessibility and add physically handicapped and Alzheimer program type.
04/12/2017	Inspection Completed On-site
09/12/2017	Document Received- Mr. Khan's revised resume
09/20/2017	Document Received- Certificate of Completion for course 1112, Understanding Dementia and Alzheimer's Disease and Its Impact on Suffers.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility has two wheelchair ramps at both approved means of egress located in the front of the facility and the rear. Both ramps have been constructed in accordance with the requirements specified in the licensing rule, R 400. 14509 and the BOCA National Building Code, 1990, eleventh edition. These ramps have handrails on the open sides.

Location	Dimensions
Front Ramp	2.3 ft rise x 30 ft slope
Rear Ramp	3 ft rise x 27.7 ft slope x 9.2 ft slope

The facility is currently licensed for Aged program type. The licensee designee has fulfilled the training and experience requirements and would like to add Alzheimer's program type.

I reviewed the licensee designee's resume, verified his experience and obtained a copy of the licensee designee's training certificate of completion for course 1112, Understanding Dementia and Alzheimer's Disease and Its Impact on Suffers.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the original license is modified to reflect wheelchair accessible, physically handicapped and Alzheimer's program type.

6240	9/29/2017	
Denasha Walker		Date
Licensing Consultant		